
Bismillah LoA
by Fasa Muhamad

Submission date: 24-Jul-2024 02:07AM (UTC+0900)
Submission ID: 2421374586
File name: Artikel_Fasa_Revisi_24_Juli.docx (107.07K)
Word count: 6512
Character count: 45404



3

3

3

7

14
22

26

42

47
52

62

65

66

81

85



4

6

23

39

45

63

88

91



1

7

19

25

28

34

35

40

55

73

74



3

14

19

24

43

78

80

87



1

1

6

15

23

44

54

57

58

60

89



2

27

31

33
46



1

11

18

36

38

75

90



11
12

12

21

32

61

76

84



1

1

2

8

9

13

41

48

71

77



1

5

5

22

30

50

56

64

68



1

1

1

1

1

4

24

51

59

70

79

82



1

1

3

17

20

37

53

86



2

3

16
16

29

67

72

83



1

1

1

1
1

5

10

49

69



8











23%
SIMILARITY INDEX

22%
INTERNET SOURCES

12%
PUBLICATIONS

11%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 4%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 <1%

6 <1%

7 <1%

8 <1%

9 <1%

Bismillah LoA
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

journals.usm.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Monash University
Student Paper

repository.umsu.ac.id
Internet Source

ojs.uph.edu
Internet Source

eprints.walisongo.ac.id
Internet Source

jurnal.uns.ac.id
Internet Source

eudl.eu
Internet Source

www.setneg.go.id
Internet Source

ejurnal.iainpare.ac.id
Internet Source



10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

journals.kozminski.cem-j.org
Internet Source

Submitted to UIN Raden Intan Lampung
Student Paper

Submitted to Universitas Diponegoro
Student Paper

journal.fh.unsri.ac.id
Internet Source

text-id.123dok.com
Internet Source

Abdul Kadir Jaelani, Resti Dian Luthviati,
Ahmad Siboy, Sholahuddin Al Fatih,
Muhammad Jihadul Hayat. "Artificial
Intelligence Policy in Promoting Indonesian
Tourism", Volksgeist: Jurnal Ilmu Hukum dan
Konstitusi, 2024
Publication

jurnal.borneo.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to University of Warwick
Student Paper

Submitted to Kenyon College
Student Paper

garuda.kemdikbud.go.id
Internet Source



20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

ojs.unud.ac.id
Internet Source

saburai.id
Internet Source

Fasa Muhamad Hapid, Ahmad Jamaludin,
Fathan Mubiina. "Perlindungan Hukum Dalam
Pemberitaan Media Daring Bagi Anak Yang
Berkonflik Dengan Hukum", JPAI: Jurnal
Perempuan dan Anak Indonesia, 2023
Publication

journals2.ums.ac.id
Internet Source

dspace.uii.ac.id
Internet Source

ojs.uid.ac.id
Internet Source

www.opengovasia.com
Internet Source

ejurnal.uij.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Islam Negeri Raden
Fatah
Student Paper

arxiv.org
Internet Source



30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

jurnal.harianregional.com
Internet Source

proceedings.unisba.ac.id
Internet Source

Alexandra Florecita Adja Mossa. "Criminal
Liability Policy Of Persons With Mental
Disorders In Case Spreading Racial Issues",
Ius Poenale, 2022
Publication

Submitted to American Public University
System
Student Paper

Submitted to Telkom University
Student Paper

Submitted to Universitas Jenderal Soedirman
Student Paper

kalimasada.turnbackhoax.id
Internet Source

repository.unsri.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to University of Sydney
Student Paper

etheses.uin-malang.ac.id
Internet Source

jurnal.law.uniba-bpn.ac.id



40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

49

Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Bengkulu
Student Paper

ojs.daarulhuda.or.id
Internet Source

www.e3s-conferences.org
Internet Source

www.jptam.org
Internet Source

Derita Prapti Rahayu, Faisal Faisal, Darwance
Darwance, Komang Jaka Ferdian.
"ENVIRONMENTAL AND SOCIAL INJUSTICE:
IMPACT AND SUSTAINABILITY OF SMALL
SCALE TIN MINING UNDER INDONESIA’S NEW
MINERAL AND COAL REGULATION", Cepalo,
2023
Publication

newsletter.tempo.co
Internet Source

rulb.org
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Muria Kudus
Student Paper

Submitted to Universitas Tanjungpura
Student Paper



<1%

50 <1%

51 <1%

52 <1%

53 <1%

54 <1%

55 <1%

56 <1%

57 <1%

58 <1%

59 <1%

60 <1%

Submitted to Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia
Student Paper

journal.uinjkt.ac.id
Internet Source

oak.jejunu.ac.kr
Internet Source

repository.unhas.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.unhas.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.ust.ac.id
Internet Source

ojs.unimal.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.unissula.ac.id
Internet Source

tajdid.uinjambi.ac.id
Internet Source

123dok.com
Internet Source

archive.umsida.ac.id
Internet Source



61 <1%

62 <1%

63 <1%

64 <1%

65 <1%

66 <1%

67 <1%

68 <1%

69 <1%

70

ejournal.hukumunkris.id
Internet Source

ejournal.unib.ac.id
Internet Source

etheses.iainponorogo.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.unesa.ac.id
Internet Source

review-unes.com
Internet Source

sepoa.fr
Internet Source

Ignas Kalpokas, Vaiva Šalaševičiūtė, Monika
Lipskė. "Technology as a Threat or a Solution?
The Challenges of Responding to Synthetic
Media", Baltic Journal of Law & Politics, 2024
Publication

Marulak Pardede. "Aspek Hukum
Pemberantasan Tindak Pidana Korupsi Oleh
Korporasi Dalam Bidang Perpajakan", Jurnal
Penelitian Hukum De Jure, 2020
Publication

e-journal.umc.ac.id
Internet Source

etd.repository.ugm.ac.id
Internet Source



<1%

71 <1%

72 <1%

73 <1%

74 <1%

75 <1%

76 <1%

77 <1%

78 <1%

79 <1%

80 <1%

81 <1%

id.scribd.com
Internet Source

journal.universitasbumigora.ac.id
Internet Source

jptam.org
Internet Source

pta.kemenag.go.id
Internet Source

rcayaudiocable.blogspot.com
Internet Source

repository.iainkudus.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.lppm.unila.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.uhn.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.uinsu.ac.id
Internet Source

saveanakjalnan.blogspot.com
Internet Source

tr-ex.me
Internet Source



82 <1%

83 <1%

84 <1%

85 <1%

86 <1%

www.grafiati.com
Internet Source

Bina Yumanto. "MEMAHAMI KONSEP DAN
SUBJEK PERTANGGUNGJAWABAN PIDANA
DALAM PASAL 39A UNDANG-UNDANG
NOMOR 28 TAHUN 2007 TENTANG
PERUBAHAN KETIGA UNDANG-UNDANG
NOMOR 6 TAHUN 1983 TENTANG KUP",
Scientax, 2021
Publication

ejournal2.undiksha.ac.id
Internet Source

Mohamad Hidayat Muhtar. "The Contradiction
of Populism and Judicial Independence
(Unraveling Alexander Bickel’s Counter-
Majoritarian Dilemma in the Context of the
Indonesian Constitutional Court)", Qeios Ltd,
2024
Publication

Wahyu Beny Mukti Setiawan, Erifendi
Churniawan, Femmy Silaswaty Faried. "UPAYA
REGULASI TEKNOLOGI INFORMASI DALAM
MENGHADAPI SERANGAN SIBER (CYBER
ATTACK) GUNA MENJAGA KEDAULATAN
NEGARA KESATUAN REPUBLIK INDONESIA",
JURNAL USM LAW REVIEW, 2020
Publication



87 <1%

88 <1%

89 <1%

90 <1%

91 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

digilib.iain-palangkaraya.ac.id
Internet Source

www.ijisae.org
Internet Source

Indra Jaya Gunawan, Sylvia Janisriwati. "Legal
Analysis on the Use of Deepfake Technology:
Threats to Indonesian Banking Institutions",
Law and Justice, 2023
Publication

jim.unisma.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.umpr.ac.id
Internet Source



Bismillah LoA
PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6

PAGE 7

PAGE 8

PAGE 9

PAGE 10

PAGE 11

PAGE 12

PAGE 13

PAGE 14

PAGE 15

PAGE 16

PAGE 17

PAGE 18

PAGE 19


